
$713,250.00

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 250 $10.00 $2,500.00 $3.00 $750.00 $6.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $2,500.00

2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 3,500 $4.00 $14,000.00 $0.50 $1,750.00 $4.00 $14,000.00 $3.00 $10,500.00

3 Pavement Removal SqYd 50 $30.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $10.00 $500.00

4 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 300 $20.00 $6,000.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $20.00 $6,000.00

5 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 25 $100.00 $2,500.00 $25.00 $625.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $22.00 $550.00

6 Inlet Filters Each 10 $300.00 $3,000.00 $260.00 $2,600.00 $180.00 $1,800.00 $180.00 $1,800.00

7 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00

8 Connection to Existing Structure Each 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

9 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 250 $50.00 $12,500.00 $67.00 $16,750.00 $48.00 $12,000.00 $32.00 $8,000.00

10 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 3,500 $15.00 $52,500.00 $16.00 $56,000.00 $15.00 $52,500.00 $14.00 $49,000.00

11 Detectable Warnings SqFt 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $94.00 $4,700.00 $42.00 $2,100.00

12 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 7" SqYd 300 $100.00 $30,000.00 $172.00 $51,600.00 $164.00 $49,200.00 $125.00 $37,500.00

13 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 75 $100.00 $7,500.00 $140.00 $10,500.00 $158.00 $11,850.00 $150.00 $11,250.00

14 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing Ton 20 $500.00 $10,000.00 $800.00 $16,000.00 $400.00 $8,000.00 $300.00 $6,000.00

15 Tree Removal Unit 100 $35.00 $3,500.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $35.00 $3,500.00

16 Trench Backfill CuYd 3,250 $50.00 $162,500.00 $50.00 $162,500.00 $5.00 $16,250.00 $1.00 $3,250.00

17 6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe Foot 300 $60.00 $18,000.00 $137.00 $41,100.00 $50.00 $15,000.00 $34.00 $10,200.00

18 Exploratory Excavation Hour 10 $500.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00

19 Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4" SqYd 1,300 $8.00 $10,400.00 $4.00 $5,200.00 $10.00 $13,000.00 $7.00 $9,100.00

20 Sodding SqYd 1,300 $15.00 $19,500.00 $18.00 $23,400.00 $10.00 $13,000.00 $16.00 $20,800.00

21 Supplemental Watering Unit 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $50.00

22 Water Service Boxes to be Removed and Re-Erected Each 15 $100.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $15.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $100.00 $1,500.00

23 Protective Coat and Curing of PCC, Single Application SqYd 450 $2.00 $900.00 $3.00 $1,350.00 $1.25 $562.50 $2.00 $900.00

24 Manholes, Type A, 6' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 2 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $33,000.00 $66,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00

25 RCP Storm Sewer, Type IV, 36" Foot 670 $265.00 $177,550.00 $210.00 $140,700.00 $650.00 $435,500.00 $680.00 $455,600.00

26 Existing Storm Sewer to be Removed Foot 625 $50.00 $31,250.00 $5.00 $3,125.00 $1.00 $625.00 $10.00 $6,250.00

27 Seal 36" Diameter Pipe with Brick and Mortar Each 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $150.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

28 Structure to be Removed Each 2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

29 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 6" Foot 500 $2.00 $1,000.00 $5.50 $2,750.00 $6.50 $3,250.00 $6.00 $3,000.00

30 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 24" Foot 100 $8.00 $800.00 $26.00 $2,600.00 $28.00 $2,800.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

31 Contingent Cash Allowance Dollar 25,000 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00

32 Traffic Control and Protection L Sum 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $49,662.50 $49,662.50 $125,000.00 $125,000.00

33 Mobilization L Sum 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

34 Doghouse Manholes, 7" Diameter, Type I Frame, Closed Lid Each 2 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $65,000.00 $130,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00

35 8" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Feet 15 $90.00 $1,350.00 $175.00 $2,625.00 $150.00 $2,250.00 $159.00 $2,385.00

Swallow Construction 

Corporation

H. Linden & Sons Sewer and 

Water, Inc.

$936,735.00

VILLAGE OF: Norridge

BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, February 25, 2026 @ 11:00AM

PROJECT: 

Acqua Contractors Corporation

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST:

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $713,250.00 $900,340.00 $918,000.00

Oketo Avenue Sewer Replacements - DCEO Project #21-413006

Engineer's EOC



$713,250.00

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 250 $9.00 $2,250.00 $12.00 $3,000.00 $21.00 $5,250.00

2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 3,500 $2.00 $7,000.00 $3.00 $10,500.00 $2.50 $8,750.00

3 Pavement Removal SqYd 50 $35.00 $1,750.00 $41.00 $2,050.00 $48.00 $2,400.00

4 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 300 $12.00 $3,600.00 $1.00 $300.00 $18.00 $5,400.00

5 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 25 $40.00 $1,000.00 $37.00 $925.00 $42.00 $1,050.00

6 Inlet Filters Each 10 $200.00 $2,000.00 $285.00 $2,850.00 $330.00 $3,300.00

7 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $590.00 $2,360.00 $740.00 $2,960.00

8 Connection to Existing Structure Each 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,460.00 $6,460.00

9 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 250 $56.00 $14,000.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 $62.00 $15,500.00

10 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 3,500 $10.00 $35,000.00 $10.00 $35,000.00 $14.00 $49,000.00

11 Detectable Warnings SqFT 50 $55.00 $2,750.00 $48.00 $2,400.00 $51.00 $2,550.00

12 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 7" SqYd 300 $100.00 $30,000.00 $91.00 $27,300.00 $138.00 $41,400.00

13 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 75 $90.00 $6,750.00 $95.00 $7,125.00 $211.00 $15,825.00

14 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing Ton 20 $625.00 $12,500.00 $269.00 $5,380.00 $462.00 $9,240.00

15 Tree Removal Unit 100 $50.00 $5,000.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $68.00 $6,800.00

16 Trench Backfill CuYd 3,250 $30.00 $97,500.00 $1.00 $3,250.00 $76.00 $247,000.00

17 6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe Foot 300 $125.00 $37,500.00 $84.00 $25,200.00 $133.00 $39,900.00

18 Exploratory Excavation Hour 10 $400.00 $4,000.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $680.00 $6,800.00

19 Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4" SqYd 1,300 $7.00 $9,100.00 $1.00 $1,300.00 $5.00 $6,500.00

20 Sodding SqYd 1,300 $13.00 $16,900.00 $9.00 $11,700.00 $21.00 $27,300.00

21 Supplemental Watering Unit 50 $1.00 $50.00 $10.00 $500.00 $25.00 $1,250.00

22 Water Service Boxes to be Removed and Re-Erected Each 15 $250.00 $3,750.00 $145.00 $2,175.00 $680.00 $10,200.00

23 Protective Coat and Curing of PCC, Single Application SqYd 450 $5.00 $2,250.00 $4.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $450.00

24 Manholes, Type A, 6' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 2 $16,500.00 $33,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $16,160.00 $32,320.00

25 RCP Storm Sewer, Type IV, 36" Foot 670 $470.00 $314,900.00 $800.00 $536,000.00 $433.00 $290,110.00

26 Existing Storm Sewer to be Removed Foot 625 $30.00 $18,750.00 $48.00 $30,000.00 $38.00 $23,750.00

27 Seal 36" Diameter Pipe with Brick and Mortar Each 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,860.00 $3,720.00

28 Structure to be Removed Each 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $840.00 $1,680.00 $880.00 $1,760.00

29 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 6" Foot 500 $7.00 $3,500.00 $6.00 $3,000.00 $6.00 $3,000.00

30 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 24" Foot 100 $27.00 $2,700.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

31 Contingent Cash Allowance Dollar 25,000 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00

32 Traffic Control and Protection L Sum 1 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

33 Mobilization L Sum 1 $124,000.00 $124,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00

34 Doghouse Manholes, 7" Diameter, Type I Frame, Closed Lid Each 2 $24,000.00 $48,000.00 $50,000.00 $100,000.00 $21,460.00 $42,920.00

35 8" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Feet 15 $180.00 $2,700.00 $143.00 $2,145.00 $144.00 $2,160.00

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $939,900.00 $1,079,190.00 $1,085,525.00

DiMeo Brothers', Inc. Bolder Contractors, LLC Martam Construction, Inc.

VILLAGE OF: Norridge

BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, February 25, 2026 @ 11:00AM

PROJECT: Oketo Avenue Sewer Replacements - DCEO Project #21-413006

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST:


